



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0133-0095 **Counties:** SPRAGUE
Letting Date: April 24, 2013 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Contract Time: 132 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Route 97 Sidewalk and Safety Improvements **Project(s):** 0097(008)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$465,269.80	100.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0133-0095 **Counties:** SPRAGUE
Letting Date: April 24, 2013 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0097(008)
Contract Time: 132 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Route 97 Sidewalk and Safety Improvements

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount						

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)		30,000.00000	30,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS							
0020	0202000	255.000		30.00000	7,650.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.							
0030	0202100	5.000		0.01000	0.05				
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.							
0040	0202529	760.000		7.00000	5,320.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.							
0050	0205003	35.000		30.00000	1,050.00				
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.							
0060	0212000	95.000		50.00000	4,750.00				
	SUBBASE	c.y.							
0070	0219001	325.000		5.00000	1,625.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0304002	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0090	0406171	95.000	190.00000	18,050.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0100	0406236	35.000	8.00000	280.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0110	0507006	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00				
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0120	0507021	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0130	0507771	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00				
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0140	0651011	4.000	200.00000	800.00				
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0150	0651012	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00				
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0160	0651772	4.000	200.00000	800.00				
	15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170	0653001	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0180	0653101	590.000	11.00000	6,490.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0190	0813021	755.000	50.00000	37,750.00				
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0200	0815001	80.000	9.00000	720.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0210	0815091	740.000	3.50000	2,590.00				
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0220	0815200	25.000	15.00000	375.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0230	0910021	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0240	0910168	345.000	14.90000	5,140.50				
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1								
			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0910170	45.000	32.00000	1,440.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0260	0910173	4.000	3,700.00000	14,800.00				
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET		ea.						
0270	0914005	345.000	19.00000	6,555.00				
RESET RAILING		I.f.						
0280	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00				
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0290	0918021	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00				
END ANCHORAGE - TYPE II		ea.						
0300	0921001	3,875.000	12.50000	48,437.50				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0310	0921005	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0320	0921036	1.000	700.00000	700.00				
RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0330	0922001	5.000	36.00000	180.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0922500	1,210.000	60.00000	72,600.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0350	0944000	825.000	9.87000	8,142.75				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0360	0949000	265.000	6.00000	1,590.00				
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0370	0949012	100.000	13.00000	1,300.00				
HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.		ea.						
0380	0949107	5.000	45.00000	225.00				
CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0390	0949579	8.000	98.00000	784.00				
VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0400	0949605	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00				
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0410	0949608	3.000	300.00000	900.00				
PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420	0949831	3.000	300.00000	900.00				
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0430	0949912	6.000	225.00000	1,350.00				
BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0440	0949978	2.000	475.00000	950.00				
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0450	0950005	825.000	2.00000	1,650.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0460	0950039	600.000	9.00000	5,400.00				
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0470	0969062	6.000	2,600.00000	15,600.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0480	0970007	160.000	69.00000	11,040.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0490	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0975002	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0510	0976002	960.000	1.00000	960.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0520	0977001	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0530	0978002	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0540	0980001	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0550	1003595	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00				
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND LIGHT FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	1003906	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00				
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1206023	(1.000)	400.00000	400.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	1208928	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0590	1209114	2,400.000	1.25000	3,000.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0600	1209124	2,400.000	1.25000	3,000.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0610	1209131	1,000.000	7.95000	7,950.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0620	1210101	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0630	1210102	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0640	1210105	500.000	1.00000	500.00				
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0650	1211001	500.000	6.00000	3,000.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0660	1220013	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					

Section Totals: \$465,269.80

Contract Totals \$465,269.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum